From: NDLI CLUB < ndl.club@iitkgp.ac.in>

Date: Sun, 4 Apr 2021 at 10:37

Subject: Congratulations! Your Institute Thapar Institute of Engineering & Engineering

Technology is now an NDLI Club.

To: Archana <ananda@thapar.edu>, <club-support@ndl.gov.in>

## Your Institute Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology is now is now a part of the NDLI Club

Dear Archana,

The request of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology to set up NDLI Club at the institute has been approved. All interested students, faculty members and employees of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology can now enroll themselves as members of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology NDLI Club, using the passkey given below:

Passkey: -- ec1a5df4-db09-4a8d-a99f-75d229b2cde6 Club Registration Number : INPBNC5OIJ3RRLQ

You are requested to share the Passkey with all your students, faculty members and employees via e-mail and advise them to visit <a href="https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/sign-up">https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/sign-up</a> to enroll themselves as member of the NDLI Club using their e-mail id and the Passkey. You may also take a printout of the enclosed document and paste it on the notice boards of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology so that the students, faculty members and employees can view the details about the NDLI Club and enroll themselves as members of the Club by scanning the QR Code indicated in the page.

You will be able to download a Certificate of Registration for NDLI Club of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology from the NDLI Club portal <u>club url</u> once you conduct 1st event of your NDLI Club (which may be NDLI User Awareness Session) within the next 30 days and that is attended by at least 100 members of the NDLI Club of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology.

This NDLI Club Certificate of Registration is valid for 12 Month and will be renewed every 12 Month, subject to the NDLI Club of Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology conducting at least 6 reading/knowledge related Events and 4 Global Events conducted by others online within the next 12 months and at least 100 members of your Club attending .

The best performing NDLI Clubs at District/ State/ National level will be recognized appropriately.

We look forward to your continued support.

To verify your Club role, please Click Here. In case of any difficulty in accessing the above link please click on the url below **Not Applicable** 

Best Regards, NDLI Club Team, IIT Kharagpur.